Charleston So. (5-24,3-15 Big South) -vs- Presbyterian (13-16,9-9 Big South)
02/25/23 at Templeton Center, Clinton, SC

Date: 02/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pg"oo Charleston So. 13] 12 8| 20| 3

Site: Templeton Center, Clinton, SC Presbyterian 22 16 15 11 64

Referees: Christa Couch, Rene Rector, LaSonia Baker

Charleston So. 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Hicks,Zaire * 39 6-10 1-2 4-5 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 3 17

20 Adamson,Madison % 35 5-8 0-0 4-4 5-5 10 2 1 1 0 4 14

05 Leigh,Sha'Mya * 37 2-12 1-6 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 7

03 Jackson,Jazmine - 34 1-9 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 5

24  Jackson,Kennedi * 19 1-12 0-1 0-2 2-4 6 1 0 5 1 0 2

23  Gittens,Tori 9 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

13  Andrews,Carleigh 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

22 Jones,Saniya 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 0

14  Alben,Catherine 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0

10 Ahlberg,Kajsa 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Garcia-Valcarcel Bezos,Alba 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-60 4-16 13-17 12-21 33 16 7 12 2 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-6 16.67 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 18-60 30.0 % 4-16 25.0% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 21

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Presbyterian 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Kierscht,Aubrie * 31 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 12

10 Neira,Mara & 24 5-12 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 1 12

34 Brady,Bryanna * 17 3-5 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 3 0 2 2 0 8

05 Kline,Christina & 23 1-3 0-2 5-6 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 7

04  Sjokvist,Tilda * 32 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 2 0

22  Cunill,Nuria 17 8-10 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 2 0 1 0 0 18

03 Carrillo,Ashley 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 0 4

24  Grant,Laila 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

15 Kindseth,Paige 17  0-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 3 1 0 1 0

35 Hinds,Dennaye 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

11  Sato,Sonia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Herrin,Natalie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-50 7-18 9-13 9-33 42 17 15 17 3 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 2-7 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 24-50 48.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 4

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points:

14



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Charleston So.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDI

SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZAIRE(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMSON,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by ADAMSON,MADISON

09:50
09:42

09:30

09:10

09:04

08:48

08:34

08:29

08:19

08:07

07:54
07:40
07:40
07:34

07:25
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:04

06:51
06:44
06:30

06:19
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:02
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:38
05:36
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22

0-3

0-5

0-8

2-8
2-11

2-13

H3

H5

H8

H 6
H9

FOUL by BRADY,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,MARA
GOOD 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA
ASSIST by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,MARA
MISS LAYUP by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,BRYANNA
MISS 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA

REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,MARA

GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLINE,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA

SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
ASSIST by SI6KVIST,TILDA

SUB OUT by KLINE,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

REBOUND OFF by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS JUMPER by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
ASSIST by NEIRA,MARA

SUB OUT by SJI8KVIST,TILDA
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by NEIRA,MARA

SUB IN by KLINE,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

FOUL by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA



SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

STEAL by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAZMINE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JACKSON,JAZMINE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH
SUB IN by GITTENS,TORI

FOUL by JACKSON,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDI

STEAL by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
GOOD LAYUP by LEIGH,SHA'MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKS,ZAIRE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZMINE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,TORI

SUB OUT by GITTENS,TORI

SUB IN by ADAMSON,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE

STEAL by HICKS,ZAIRE
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZMINE
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint)

05:22
04:55
04:55
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:32
04:32
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:52
03:52
03:47

03:33

03:09

02:52

02:33
02:21
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:46
01:26
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:48

00:42
00:32
00:32
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:09

00:00 13-22

3-13

5-13

5-15

5-17

5-20

5-22
8-22

H8

H17
H 14

10-22 H 12

11-22 H11

H9

STEAL by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA
TURNOVER by KINDSETH,PAIGE

FOUL by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,BRYANNA
SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
SUB IN by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
TURNOVER by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB IN by NEIRA,MARA
TURNOVER by GRANT,LAILA

GOOD LAYUP by KLINE,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEIRA,MARA

REBOUND DEF by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEIRA,MARA

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,CHRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA

SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEIRA,MARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CUNILL,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
TURNOVER by NEIRA,MARA

FOUL by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE

MISS 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston So. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
10:00 SUB OUT by NEIRA,MARA
10:00 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDI 09:34

09:27 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,LAILA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SJSKVIST,TILDA

09:09 FOUL by HINDS,DENNAYE
09:09 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
09:09 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SHA'MYA 09:07
o= REBOUND DEF by GRANT,LAILA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNEDI o=
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDI 08:37
SUB IN by JONES,SANIYA 08:37
08:18 FOUL by BRADY,BRYANNA
08:18 SUB OUT by SJI6KVIST,TILDA
08:18 SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA
08:18 SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
08:18 SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
08:01 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KINDSETH,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ZAIRE 07:42

REBOUND OFF by LEIGH,SHA'MYA --

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZAIRE(in the paint) 07:26

REBOUND OFF by LEIGH,SHA'MYA --

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ZAIRE 07:19 16-27 H11

ASSIST by ADAMSON,MADISON --
06:55 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KINDSETH,PAIGE

FOUL by JONES,SANIYA 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
06:55 SUB IN by NEIRA,MARA
06:55 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by CUNILL,NURIA
TURNOVER by JONES,SANIYA 06:37
06:37 MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by JONES,SANIYA 06:37
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SANIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint) 06:37 18-30 H 12
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZMINE --
06:32 TURNOVER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
06:26 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
06:26 SUB IN by SJ6KVIST,TILDA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint) 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by KINDSETH,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAZMINE --
TURNOVER by HICKS,ZAIRE 05:35
05:35 STEAL by NEIRA,MARA
FOUL by JACKSON,JAZMINE 05:30

05:12 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SANIYA(in the paint) 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,MARA
04:46 18-34 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KINDSETH,PAIGE
04:29 FOUL by KINDSETH,PAIGE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,SANIYA

SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,MADISON

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,MADISON
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

BLOCK by JACKSON,KENNEDI

FOUL by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS FT by JACKSON,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JACKSON,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE
SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDI
SUB IN by GITTENS,TORI

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GITTENS,TORI

19-34
20-34

20-36
22-36

22-38
25-38

H 15
H 14

H 16
H 14

H 16
H 13

SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB IN by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA

FOUL by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB OUT by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA
SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by HINDS,DENNAYE
REBOUND DEF by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
MISS LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HINDS,DENNAYE

MISS LAYUP by KINDSETH,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,MARA
REBOUND OFF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
REBOUND OFF by KINDSETH,PAIGE
FOUL by HINDS,DENNAYE

REBOUND DEF by NEIRA,MARA
SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB OUT by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by NEIRA,MARA
SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB IN by KLINE,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB IN by SJ6KVIST, TILDA

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
GOOD LAYUP by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEIRA,MARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNILL,NURIA
GOOD JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)



VISITORS: Charleston So.

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH
SUB OUT by GITTENS,TORI

SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZMINE

MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

STEAL by ADAMSON,MADISON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAZMINE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAZMINE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZMINE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDI

SUB IN by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH

SUB IN by GITTENS,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GITTENS,TORI
REBOUND OFF by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
TURNOVER by HICKS,ZAIRE

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GITTENS,TORI
SUB IN by JONES,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

GOOI? LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40
09:27
09:04
08:49
08:49

08:34

08:21

08:03
07:46
07:46
07:39

07:19
06:57
06:57
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:33

06:14
06:04
06:04
06:00
05:40
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:26

05:08

05:01 27-47 H 20

25-40 H 15

25-42 H 17

26-42 H 16
27-42 H 15

27-44 H 17

04:54 29-47 H 18

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA

MISS JUMPER by NEIRA,MARA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRADY,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
MISS JUMPER by BRADY,BRYANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,BRYANNA
MISS 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA

STEAL by SJ6KVIST,TILDA
GOOD LAYUP by NEIRA,MARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SJOKVIST,TILDA

REBOUND DEF by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
TURNOVER by BRADY,BRYANNA

FOUL by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA
SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA

STEAL by SJ6KVIST,TILDA
GOOD LAYUP by NEIRA,MARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB OUT by SJI6KVIST,TILDA
SUB OUT by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by NEIRA,MARA

REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARRILLO,ASHLEY



ASSIST by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
SUB IN by GITTENS,TORI
FOUL by JONES,SANIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SANIYA
FOUL by JONES,SANIYA
TURNOVER by JONES,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS, CARLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by GITTENS,TORI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CARLEIGH
SUB OUT by JONES,SANIYA

SUB OUT by GITTENS,TORI

SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZMINE

SUB IN by GARCIA-VALCARCEL BEZ
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDI

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAZMINE
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA-VALCARCEL BEZ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZMINE

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA-VALCARCEL BEZ
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZAIRE
SUB IN by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMSON,MADISON

00:46

00:18
00:18
00:18

29-48 H 19

31-48 H 17
31-50 H 19

31-52 H21

33-52 H19

33-53 H 20

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
SUB OUT by NEIRA,MARA

SUB IN by SJ6KVIST, TILDA
SUB IN by KLINE,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by CUNILL,NURIA
MISS FT by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB OUT by KLINE,CHRISTINA
SUB IN by KINDSETH,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,LAILA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SJ6KVIST,TILDA

GOOD JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA

BLOCK by BRADY,BRYANNA

FOUL by KINDSETH,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,ASHLEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
TURNOVER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,BRYANNA
GOOD FT by BRADY,BRYANNA

MISS FT by BRADY,BRYANNA
REBOUND OFF by KINDSETH,PAIGE



VISITORS: Charleston So.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian

SUB OUT by GARCIA-VALCARCEL BEZ
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDI

SUB IN by HICKS,ZAIRE

SUB IN by JONES,SANIYA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZMINE(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,JAZMINE

GOOD FT by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
GOOD FT by LEIGH,SHA'MYA
FOUL by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by JONES,SANIYA

SUB IN by ALBEN,CATHERINE

MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint)

STEAL by ADAMSON,MADISON

GOOD FT by ADAMSON,MADISON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ADAMSON,MADISON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ALBEN,CATHERINE

SUB IN by AHLBERG,KAJSA

FOUL by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

STEAL by ADAMSON,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by AHLBERG,KAJSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA

REBOUND DEF by AHLBERG,KAJSA
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:35
09:05
09:05
08:47
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:31
08:24
07:59
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:20
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:10
07:01
06:49
06:49
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:35
06:10
06:10
05:54

05:07

05:04

04:51
04:44
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29
04:29

33-55 H 22

34-55 H21
35-55 H 20

35-58 H 23

37-58 H21

38-58 H 20
39-58 H 19

41-58 H 17

SUB OUT by SJI6KVIST,TILDA
SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

GOOD LAYUP by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

TURNOVER by BRADY,BRYANNA
FOUL by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by KINDSETH,PAIGE
SUB IN by NEIRA,MARA

GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
ASSIST by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
FOUL by NEIRA,MARA

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB OUT by BRADY,BRYANNA
SUB IN by KLINE,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by CARRILLO,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by KLINE,CHRISTINA
FOUL by KLINE,CHRISTINA

SUB OUT by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
SUB IN by SJ6KVIST,TILDA

TURNOVER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,CHRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by HINDS,DENNAYE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

SUB OUT by NEIRA,MARA
SUB IN by SATO,SONIA



04:29 SUB IN by GRANT,LAILA

SUB OUT by AHLBERG,KAJSA 04:29
SUB IN by ALBEN,CATHERINE 04:29
FOUL by ALBEN,CATHERINE 04:24
04:12 MISS JUMPER by SJ6KVIST,TILDA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,MADISON 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,SONIA
03:34 TURNOVER by KLINE,CHRISTINA
STEAL by ADAMSON,MADISON 03:34
GOOD 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA 03:18 44-58 H 14

ASSIST by ALBEN,CATHERINE --
02:57 MISS 3PTR by KLINE,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,MADISON(in the paint) 02:41 46-58 H 12
ASSIST by HICKS,ZAIRE --

02:23 SUB OUT by GRANT,LAILA
02:23 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
02:23 SUB IN by HERRIN,NATALIE
02:23 SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA
02:02 MISS JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLINE,CHRISTINA
01:51 TURNOVER by SI6KVIST,TILDA
STEAL by HICKS,ZAIRE 01:51
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZAIRE(in the paint) 01:38 48-58 H 10
01:32 FOUL by CUNILL,NURIA
01:32 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
01:32 SUB OUT by HERRIN,NATALIE
01:32 SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
01:32 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
01:32 SUB IN by NEIRA,MARA
01:32 SUB IN by BRADY,BRYANNA
GOOD FT by HICKS,ZAIRE 01:32 49-58 H9
01:26 SUB OUT by NEIRA,MARA
01:26 SUB IN by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
FOUL by LEIGH,SHA'MYA 01:06

01:06 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA
01:06 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA

00:57 FOUL by BRADY,BRYANNA
GOOD FT by HICKS,ZAIRE 00:57 50-60 H 10
MISS FT by HICKS,ZAIRE 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,BRYANNA
FOUL by ALBEN,CATHERINE 00:55
00:55 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by BRADY,BRYANNA(fastbreak)
00:53 MISS FT by BRADY,BRYANNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLINE,CHRISTINA
FOUL by ALBEN,CATHERINE 00:53

00:53 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)
00:53 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,MADISON 00:53
SUB IN by GITTENS,TORI 00:53
MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,SHA'MYA 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY
00:12 TURNOVER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
STEAL by HICKS,ZAIRE 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:09 52-63 H 11
00:09 FOUL by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
GOOD FT by HICKS,ZAIRE(fastbreak) 00:09 53-63 H 10
SUB OUT by GITTENS,TORI 00:09
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,SANIYA 00:09



FOUL by ALBEN,CATHERINE
SUB OUT by JONES,SANIYA
SUB IN by ADAMSON,MADISON

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07

53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KLINE,CHRISTINA(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,ASHLEY



